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Coastal Tourism Business Survey
2023 Summer Wave

Survey live between 21 June - 26 July 2023



NCTA Business Survey

2023 Wave 2—- Summer (survey was live between 21 June - 26 July 2023)

Key Headlines

* For nearly half (47%) of businesses, turnover was worse than in 2022. Only 24% said it was better.

* However, 46% were confident or very confident about the next 6 months.

° Larger businesses were the most positive and accommodation businesses the least positive in relation to turnover and
business confidence.

* Long range bookings are low across all businesses.

° Businesses feel consumers are booking closer to departure and that overall spend is lower.

° Poor economic climate, increasing energy, fuel and supplier costs are the key external factors affecting business. 42% of
accommodation businesses noted competition from overseas destinations.

* In response to the challenges, 64% are increasing their prices, 35% are delaying investment and 27% are reducing opening
hours.

* In relation to staffing, the key recruitment challenge is filling specific roles particularly chefs and kitchen staff, waiting and
bar staff, front of house and maintenance staff.

* Domestic overnight visitors remain the highest priority visitor market, but European and other International visitors are

gradually increasing in priority.
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NCTA Business Survey — 2023 wave 2
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About respondents

Main Business Function

45%
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Size of business

= Self-employed/sole
trader

= Micro business (1-10
employees)

= Small business (11-50
employees)

= Medium sized business
(51-250 employees)

= Large business (250+
employees)
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NCTA Business Survey — 2023 Wave 2

Turnover compared to 2022

47% reflected that business was worse than in 2022, only
24% said it was better

59% of accommodation businesses said business was
worse compared to 2022.

However, for larger businesses, those employing 11 or

more staff, 47% felt that business was better than in 2022
and only 36% said it was worse

Englands ’ nations!
Coast academy

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Reflecting on your business over first 6 months of 2023
compared to 2022, how has business been?

8%

Much better

16%

Better

24%

It was about
the same as
2022

31%

Worse

16%
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NCTA Business Survey — 2023 Wave 2

Business Confidence

Overall 46% of businesses are at least somewhat
confident about the next 6 months of trading — almost
the same as when the same question was asked in the

spring.

As found in relation to business so far this year the most
confident businesses were the larger ones — 69% were
very or somewhat confident.

Similarly, accommodation businesses were the least

confident with only 37.5% being very or somewhat
confident about the next 6 months trading
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How confident do you feel about your business trading over the next 6 months
(to end of 2023)7?

33%

25%

18%

13%
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Very confident Somewhat Unsure Not so confident Not at all confident
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NCTA Business Survey — Summer 2023 Wave 2

Forward bookings

Forward Bookings
mUpto 25% m25-49% m50-74% m75% +

Forward bookings are a mixed picture
Booking levels for the rest of the summer are good

From Autumn 23 onwards the majority of
businesses are not more than 25% booked

SUMMER (TO END AUTUMN (SEP-OCT) WINTER (NOV-FEB) SPRING (MAR-MAY)
AUG) 2023 2023 2023/24 2024
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NCTA Business Survey — Summer 2023 Wave 2

Thoughts on current state of the industry

To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

I am concerned about filling capacity for summer school holidays 24% 22% 14% 22%

As well as increasing costs
Consumers are looking for offers and deals 34% 26% 28% 8% there iS Strong agreement
that consumers are

My business is highly dependent on the weather 16% 37% 30% 15% boo klng much closer to

departure thanin

My costs have increased significantly in the last year 68% 24% 4981070 DFEViOUS yea rs a nd that
overall spend is lower
Consumers are booking much closer to departure than previous years 40% 27% 9% 5%
Consumer spend overall is lower than previous years 36% 34% 15% 11%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120%

mStrongly agree  mAgree mNeither agree or disagree B Neither agree or disagree Disagree ® Strongly disagree ® Strongly disagree Disagree
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NCTA Business Survey — Summer 2023 Wave 2

External factors affecting business

Top external factors affecting the business
The top external factors influencing businesses on the coast
remain consistent over the last few waves of the business Poor UK economic climate / less money in

consumer's pockets

86%
survey. 42% of accommodation businesses feel they were

particularly affected by competition from overseas holidays.

Increasing energy and fuel costs 69%

In response to the challenges facing businesses:

Increasing supplier costs 64%

° 64% are increasing their prices
. 35% are delaying investment

42%

. 27% are cutting costs by closing for more of the year or on Seasonality of the destination
certain days of the week
. 18% are reducing staff

Competition from overseas holidays 32%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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NCTA Business Survey — Summer 2023 Wave 2

Staff recruitment

The key challenge for those recruiting staff is filling certain
types of roles. For those businesses which noted this the key

roles are:

Chefs and kitchen staff 43%
Waiting and bar staff 30%
Cleaning and maintenance staff 30%
Front of house (eg receptionist) 30%
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Of those recruiting staff, how would you describe recruitment
process?

54%

] I

No issues encountered Challenges filling certain
types of roles (e.g.
Chefs)

44%

38%

Challenges filling Challenges filling
seasonal vacancies  permanent year-round
vacancies
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NCTA Business Survey — Summer 2023 Wave 2

Business support

Which interventions would you like to see to help business?
As in the last wave of this survey, nearly two-thirds of businesses
would like further support with their increasing energy costs Support for energy costs GGG 5%
Reduce VAT on hospitality and tourism [ 520
There is still strong support for a reduction in VAT for hospitality and ~ Createrinvestmentin destination marketing - ISEG_—_—_—_—————41%
tourism Business rates relief | NENENEGSME 36%
Reduce VAT on food supply costs NN 30%

Increase VAT threshold NG 26%

Business support to maximise sales

destination marketing opportunities and revenue N 19%

A significant 40% would like to see greater investment in

Business support to improve the efficiency /

0,
reduce costs in your business I 18%
Introduce a scheme for low skilled workers to
0,
enter the UK . 10%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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NCTA Business Survey — Summer 2023 Wave 2

Key markets for 2023

Personal events (weddings, celebrations) 21% 14% 29% 36%
UK overnight visitors are still the
Education trips ity wi -
P : . . . key priority with 83% treating
Coach parties / leisure groups them as high priority
Business / corporate 19% 32% 34% 16% There is a steady growth in priority
for both European and other
Other International visitors 32% 28% 37% 3% International visitors.
European visitors 36% 34% 28% 3% ) )
Local residents are important for
. o .
UK stay visitors 83% 12% 3% 38% of businesses
Domestic day visitors 33% 12% 23% 32%
Local residents 38% 16% 26% 20%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m High priority ®Medium priority ®Low priority ®N/A
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